RESOLUTION NO. 21-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE CITY OF
FORT LAUDERDALE'S FY 2021 FINAL ALL FUNDS BUDGET
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2020, AND
ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2021, AS AMENDED, BY
APPROPRIATING AND TRANSFERRING FUNDS AS SET
FORTH IN CITY COMMISSION AGENDA MEMO #21-0044,
AMENDING THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE’S FINAL FY
2021 - FY 2025 COMMUNITY INVESTMENT PLAN FOR THE
FISCAL YEARS BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2020, AND ENDING
SEPTEMBER 30, 2025, AS AMENDED, BY APPROPRIATING
FUNDS AS SET FORTH IN CITY COMMISSION AGENDA
MEMO #21-0044, AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

- WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 20-163, adopted on September 14, 2020,

the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, adopted the FY 2021 Final All Funds
Budget for the City of Fort Lauderdale for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2020, and ending
September 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS,/pursuant to Resolution No. 20-153, adopted on September 14, 2020,
the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, adopted the City of Fort Lauderdale
“Final FY 2021 - FY 2025 Community Investment Plan for the Fiscal Years beginning October 1,
2020, and ending September 30, 2025;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
'CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1.  That the City of Fort Lauderdale’s FY 2021 Final All Funds Budget for the Fiscal |

Year beginning October 1, 2020, and ending September 30, 2021, as amended, is hereby
amended by appropriating and transferring funds as set forth in City Commission Agenda Memo
#21-0044, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.

"SECTION 2.  That the City of Fort Lauderdale’s Final FY 2021 - FY 2025 Community Investment

Plan for the Fiscal Years beginning October 1, 2020, and ending September 30, 2025, to the extent
.. .appropriated for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2020, and ending September 30, 2021, as
- amended, is hereby amended by appropriating funds as set forth in City Commission Agenda
Memo #21-0044.

21-04




. RESOLUTION NO. 21-04 PAGE 2

SECTION 3.  That if any clause, section, or other part of this Resolution shall be held invalid or
unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this Resolution shall not
be affected thereby, but shall remain in full force and effect.

- SECTION 4. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage.

ADOPTED this 5th day of January, 2021.

DEAN J. TRANTALIS

ATTEST:

()

City Clerk
JEFFREY A. MODARELLI

21-04




CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
“City Commission Agenda Memo #21-0044
A REGU:LAR' M:EETING . -

TO o Honorable Mayorz&'Members of the
: ~ Fort Lauderdale City Commission
o FROM "~ Chris Lagerhloom,:ICMA-CM, City Manager
'DATE:  January 5, 2021
K ';_TITLE: - -Resolut_ioanppro'vfing the Consolidated Budget Amendment to Fiscal Year

2021 — Appropriation - (Commission Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4)

Recommendatlon
. - Staff recommends that the Clty Commission adopt a resolution amendlng the Fiscal Year
- (FY) 2021 Budget and FY 2021 ~FY 2025 Communlty Investment Plan (CIP). -

Background : :
Examples of recommended actlons within the budget amendment are:

. transfer between funds; -
= transfer between capital and operatlng budgets;
» transfer between capital projects; :
"« acceptance and appropriation of grant funding; =
-« amendment to staffing level; »
-« appropriation from fund balance; and
e appropnatlon for modified revenue and related expendltures

Staff recommends the City Commlssron amend the FY: 2021 Flnal Budget and FY 2021
- —-FY 2025 Commuinity Investment Plan by approving the foIIowrng transfers -and
approprlatlons -

$01/05/2021 - I ', Page 10f 9
 CAM#21-0044 v



| A Approprlatlon of Bond Funds — GO Bonds Serles 2020A (Parks and Recreatlon

B The Transportatlon and Moblllty Department is requesting $5 000 000 to be transferred from A
~ - the Parks and Recreation General Obligation Bond Funds to the LauderTrail project account.
" ‘LauderTrail will be a contlnuous network with -over seven mlles of connected urban trail -+ -~

Transportatlon and Mobllly

PrOJects) LauderTrall - $5,000,000

On March 12, 2019, voters approved a bond proposal that will enable Fort Lauderdale to. -
- make significant Citywide investments in the Fort Lauderdale parks system. On January 22,
s 2020 the. LauderTrall prOJect was presented before the Parks Adwsory Board and approved.

. fagilities for recreatlonal use.

’Staff recommends the City Comm|SS|on amend the FY 2021 — FY 2025 Community
_ Investment Plan by amendlng the appropriate accounts in the amount: of $5,000,000 forthe-: =

o LauderTrall pro;ect There is an associated CAM 21-0015 for proposed request.

. Source: - . :
* |Funds avallable as of December 22 2020 o - -
CHARACTER AMENDED AVAILABLE .
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CODE/ SUB- BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT

- Use:

Construction - Parks Construction : | B

TOTAL AMOUNT > - $5,000,000

. CHARACTER AMENDED A\fAILABLE
s 'N(';f: :‘aAr:’)'E CODE/ SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | -AMOUNT .

9 OBJECT NAME (Character) (Character)
’ Er BAnAAT e cEAn - |- e Capital Outlay / _ : S,
- -353-P12627.353-6599 - LauderTrail ConstrUction $0 - %0 |, $5,000,000
' TOTAL AMOUNT - $5,000,000

NUMBER (Program)

OBJECT NAME {Character) |. (Character)
GO Bond 2020 Capltal Outlay/

'~_ B. Approprlatlon from Fund Balance — General Fund - Consohdated Ra||

Infrastructure and Safety Improvements (CRISI). Grant- Program— $500 000

. On June 5, 2018, the City Commlssmn approved a motion.to commit grant match_funds in
 the amount of $262,000 for railroad safety improvements. in support of All Aboard Florida—
-~ Operations LLC's railroad safety grant application under the Consolidated Rail Infrastructure - ,
. “and Safety Improvements (CRISI) Grant Program administered. by the Federal Railroad’

- Administration (FRA) in' the United States Department - of Transportatlon The grant
‘application requested funds to. lnstall addltlonal rail safety infrastructure, including additional - -

- gates, delineators to discourage cars from going around gates, and active warning signs that

- |IIum|nate with warning messages as a frelght or passenger train approaches.

o Brlghtllne Trains Florida LLC flk/a Virgin Trains USA Florida LLC, fik/a’ Brightline Tra|ns LLC,

" fik/a All Aboard Florida - Operations LLC, fik/a FDG Passenger Row Holdings LLC, was.
. awarded a cooperative- agreement with the FRA. In'addition to the $262,000 in improvements -

©01/05/2021 - o . _ - Page20f9

- CAM #21-0044 -

| 353-FD353.01-6509 | oo Pond 2020 | $53,670,743- .| $53,670,743 |  $5.000,000| . -



= orlglnally approprlated by the Commlssmn an-additional $238,000 in safety |mprovements :
- to benefit the Clty of Fort Lauderdale have been identified.

o Fund|ng forthe City’ s contribution will come from $500,000 that was deposited into an escrow

- account with the City pursuant to-a Real Estate Purchase and Exchange Agreement dated .

- April-1, 2015 Of this amount, $238,000 currently remains -in ‘the éscrow account; and
- $262, 000 in General Fund Balance from previously budgeted and unspent funds must be re-

L approprlated

. Staffrecommends the Clty Commission amend the FY 2021 Operatlng Budget in the amount. '
- of $500,000 for the Consolidated Rail Infrastructure and Safety. lmprovements (CRISI)

L Uuser

L Grant Program There is an associated CAM 21-0050

" Source: . .

. '|Funds available as of December 8, 2020 : )
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME | CHARACTER cope/| AMENDED | AVAILABLE
NUMBER - (Program) | SUB-OBJECT NAME |  BUPGET | BALANCE |  AMOUNT
9 (Character) (Character) _ ‘
. - RRCross XX ' L o ' ,
-001-219/016101 - ‘| Improvements AAF | - Deposits - Trust $238,000-- $238,000 '$238,000
: L -Contribution . | - T R : L -
e I -~ . | Balances &-Reserves/ : :
001-FD001-X901 - General Fund . Appropriated Fund N/A N/A $262,000
L ‘ Balance S - ’ e
' TOTAL AMOUNT > _ $500,000
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME | CHARACTER Cop/ | A OED | AY irfoe AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) . | SUB-OBJECT NAME (Character) (Character)
N | ‘Other Gen Gowt - Other_Operating Expl/ | on N AT S|
. OO‘t-.GENO10tI().1-421O . Social/Cultural | Social Contribution $2 647 236 _ $2 168, 822 $500 000
TOTAL AMOUNT — $500 000

. C Transfer of Un-Used Grant Match Funds - Grant Fund, General Fund = Fort.~

- Lauderdale Transit: Orlented Development (TOD) Planning Imtlatlve Grant Match
- $15 658. 52 :

In 2016 the Federal Tran3|t Admlmstratlon awarded $1,250, OOO to the Transportatlon and
* Mobility- Department for the Fort Lauderdale Transit Oriented Development (TOD) Planning

Initiative. The TOD. planning initiative analyzed existing policies and codes and examined .

- best practlces aimed at attracting and sustaining transit-oriented development in- the area. .
~*The grant required a local match of $312,500 which was funded through the Parking Fund

($150,000) and the General Fund (3162, 500) The Transportation and Mobility Department

B utilized $1,183,544 of grant funding-and $296,841.48 -of the grant match funds.-There is
7 $15,658.52 remaining in un-used grant match funds that must be returned to the source

L funds in order to close out the grant account.

-_'Staff recommends that the Clty Commission amend the FY 2021 Operating Budget in the.

S amount of $15,658.52 to retum the unused Fort Lauderdale Transit Oriented Development

L ._0:1./05/202.1_:
- CAM #21:0044

Page .3 of 9




N ~(TOD) Plannlng Inltlatlve grant | match funds to the. Parklng Fund ($7 517. 27) and the General

. Fund ($8 141.25).

e 'Source:(Cash'Match in Grant Fund)

Parks and Recreatlon

- |Funds available as of December 10, 2020 . . .
CHARACTER AMENDED ACTUAL
’:&‘I’mo;;; 'N(?,E;( '::::’;E CODE/ SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
9 OBJECT NAME (Character) (Character)

L ) " Transit.Oriented. | = =~ . ' o : R
Nne A a ~nnq | Development Other Sources/ | - g~ oy » agaaq orl
.12_9-GTODP17A-_Q001 . Planning Grant- | . General Fund $162,500 _ $.162,500 - $8,141.25

Match -
. Transit Oriented ) _ _

. R ‘| Development: Other Sources/ R S :
17-29fGTOD-P17A'Q4,61 _ Planning Grant" | Parking Enterprise +$150,000 $150,000 $7.517.27).

Match ' B .
~ TOTAL AMOUNT » $15,658.52
Source: e L L
) CHARACTER - AMENDED AVAILABLE |
gl 'N(I'?,E;( :_":“':’)'E CODE! SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
g  OBJECTNAME | (Character) | (Character) | -

I | TransitOriented | . - _ B EE I ,
o U Development | Services/Matenals/ | aoio ol emiine b iers as sl
129’9TOPP17A'3199 Planning Grant | Other Prof.Services $312,500 - 985,199 :’$15'65_8.§52

' Match ' S R S ]
: TOTAL AMOUNT > .- $15,658.52
Use: L . L
. CHARACTER AMENDED AVAILABLE
Aoy ""(gf;( ':'a‘:r'gE CODE/ SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
9 .| oBJECT NAME (Character) (Character)
L . |Other Uses/ Transfer DUV B ,
001-FD001-9129 General Fund - |~ {00 oS s $350, 000, | -$341,995 1$8,141.25
o -Parking.Sysetﬁ.; ~Other Uses/ N N
. 461-FD461.01-9901 . Operatic * - |Anticipated Year End N/A N/A . $7,517.27
- - Operations s e . -
L . Balance . o . R
TOTAL AMOUNT > $15,658.52

' -D. Approprlatlon of Bond Funds GO Bonds, Serles 2020A (Parks and. Recreatlon
' PrOJects) Lockhart Park -$2,400,000 '

On March 12, 2019 voters approved a bond proposal that will enable Fort Lauderdale to

.. make significant CltyW|de investments in the Fort Lauderdale parks system. On May 5, 2020,

" the City of Fort Lauderdale awarded a design consultant agreement (CAM 20-0299) to - :

AECOM, Inc. for implementation and- design of the City's' Parks and Recreation General
o Obhgatlon Bond Program. Lockhart Park was one of the SIgnature park projects identified in
- -the program. In order to' commence the design and construction of Lockhart Park, $2, 400 000

R is requested in available bond funds.

. CAM#21-0044

B -o>1./’05’/2'021.: '

Page4of9



o 'AECOM Inc.. will- perform the following -‘work on the described" project: plannlng, design,

. permlttlng bidding; and construction administration. The park will include site improvements, -
. athletic fields, surface parking, a community center, splash pad/water feature, lighting,

' -.'Iandscaplng and hardscape

. Staff recommends the City Commrssmn amend the FY. 2021 - FY 2025 Commumty

g '_Lockhart Park Project.
AR Source '_ L ]
. |Funds available as of December 22, 2020 .
- CHARACTER AMENDED | AVAILABLE
gl 'N(?,f: :‘:n':')'E CODE/ SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT | ...
, 9 OBJECT NAME | (Character) | (Character) a5
o ;| GOBond2020. | Capital Outlay/ | orvn o | epmpom |
353-FDIEI016599 | o parks|  Gonstruction 853,670,743 " | $53670743 |  $2,400,000
B ' ~ TOTAL AMOUNT > ~ $2,400,000 |
Use: . e L L
"] CHARACTER AMENDED | AVAILABLE | _
Aeso 'N(?,E;( '::"':’;E CODE/ SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
9 OBJECT NAME (Character) (Character) '
 rEmbiosod akapsraa | | Districtl-" | Capital Outlay / R TR
3_5-3'P12624'-353"6599 | - Lockhart Park " |  Construction $0 N _$0 5 $2'4QQ'OQO
: ' 2 s T “TOTAL AMOUNT — ~ $2,400,000 |
Police

E Approprlatlon of Grant Funds - Grant Fund — Natlonal Sexual Assault KItA -

- Investment Plan by amendlng the appropriate accounts in the amount of $2,400,000 for the

Initiative (SAKI) Program FY 2021 Grant - $218, 496

- In Aprll 2020 the Police Department submltted a grant appllcatlon under the Natlonal Sexual .
... - Assault Kit Initiative (SAKI) Competitive Grant: program. The purpose of the program, which
.. -is a continuation' of thé FY 2018 SAKI grant program, is to éxamine. issues related to the ..

o handllng of sexual assault kits (SAKs), develop and implement methodology to improve the

- processing and preservation of quahty DNA evidence, and the provision of trauma-informed

o ‘VIctlm serwces

‘ In December 2020, the Pollce Department was notified of earnlng an award of $218 496 in
- SAKI funding for the testing of the remaining unsubmitted sexual assault kits, the installation
- of an lnvestlgatlve tracklng system for related cr|m|nal cases overtlme for |nvest|gat|ve follow .

- '_ »Staff recommends the Clty CommISS|on amend the- FY 2021 Operatlng Budget in the amount. -
" of $218,496 for the National Sexual Assault Kit Initiative Program FY 2021 Grant. This |tem :

s contmgent upon the approval of grant acceptance (CAM 21-0023). -

- 01/05/2021 | N Page 50f9
. CAM#21-0044 | - | N CEEEETE




' Source:

- '|Funds available as of January1 2021
’ AMENDED AMOUNT
ACCOUNT NUMBER IN:E: :,‘:mME ::;ZA:JLE:T?“?;E; BUDGET - RECEIVED AMOUNT
(Program) (Character) | {Character
R | "National Sexual | . Intergovernmental o T N
129—GNSAKI21-C205 ‘Assauit Kit Initiative [ Revenues:DOJ Public %0 %0 $218,495
- Program FY 2021 ° Safely R L v
' TOTAL AMOUNT =2 $21 8',436
| Use: e SR
AMENDED AVAILABLE
ACCOUNT NUMBER ' INI:::( ::::E gﬂg:f::::.r%?gfé BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
(Prog ) {Character) {Character}
e - | - National Sexual * |o_ o e oo 0 ]| o .
129.GNSAKI21-3199 | Assautt Kit intiative | SCrices Malerials f) - gq %0 $90,315|
: S . Other Prof Serv . : S
ProgramFY 2021 | .~ == - :
S . - Nationa! Sexuat | o v I : - _
. 120-GNSAKI21-4118 | Assault Kit Initiative omerf’%:nfzg?“es 0 | so. $17.996
S - Program FY 2021 - ) ' - '
N ~ - | - National Sexual- “Other Oper- : . - . :
129-GNEAKI21-4352 | Assauit Kit Initiative Expensesf 80 - | %0 $97,035
' ‘ . Program FY 2021 [~ Servcng Police ‘ ‘ ‘
S - | -.National Sexual 1 I T
120-GNSAKI21-6499 | Assault Kit Intiative | o‘t’:g:‘g' fl’l‘“,"?;':u 0 | %0 813150/ |
o | ProgramFy 2029 | PR SR RS T A
' TOTAL AMOUNT - - "$218,496.
-Citv Manager’s Office
Nelghbor Support

F Approprlatlon from Fund Balance General Fund - NelghberSupport Programs :

and Temporary- Part—trme Engmeer Inspector 1-$146,577

- Over the past 26 years the City has operated the Nelghborhood and Business Communlty
*Investment - Program - (NCIP/BCIP). in--which- the City .partnered - with neighborhood
. associations- and businesses to. fund community investment projects:requested by the
nerghborhood association. As part of these agreements, the City would design and build the
~_'_pr01ect and the nelghborhood assocratlon would be responsrble for mamtalnlng the pro;ect

o agreement and many of the NCIP/BCIP prOJects need malntenance

g _At the. June 19, 201 8 Clty Commission Conference Meetlng, staff recommended abandonlng o
the’ Nelghborhood and Business Community Investment Program projects in order to utilize-

the funding to pay for the requnred maintenance of existing projects. Currently there are over

01052021 -
. CAM#21-0044

" ninetéen (19) remaining -maintenance initiatives underway in more than seventeen (17) -
‘ -nerghborhoods encompassing all four Commission districts. -

Page 6.0f9 -



. In- order to contlnue the descrlbed remalnlng maintenance. lnltratlves in FY.:2021; staff'-
- requests the appropriation of $146,577 in previously budgeted un-spent funds. Funding for -

~ a Part-time temporary Engineer. Inspector | position in the amount. of $52;748 is included.in

- this request.- The administration of this process will contlnue to be managed by. the Dlvrsron.

~of Nerghbor Support wrthln the City Manager s Office.

S Staff recommends that the City-Commission amend .the FY . 2021 Operatmg Budget in the
-~ .amount-of $146,577 to fund NCIP/BCIP Maintenance initiatives and a Temporary Part-time-
S Englneer Inspector I posrtlon

T SOurce

g Funds avarlable as of December 10 2020 .
- AMENDED AVAILABLE
'| ACCOUNT NUMBER IN(IE:E;( :Z::’;E _ gﬂégéi;%?i&?ﬂil ‘BUDGET . BALANCE AMOUNT
9 (Character) (Character)
T ---- |Balances & Reserves/ i - . - R
--001-FD001-X901 - [~ . General Fund - - “Appropriated Fund - | “NA - - S NA - 18 146,577| -
o . o T -Balance : L : . . . :
. TOTAL AMOUNT > % 146,577 -
~ Use: - . o . ‘ . - »
’ g AMENDED AVAILABLE . ' ’
INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/ :
ACCOUNT NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
(Character) {Character) :
B S, Neighbor Support: | -Salaries & Wages/ PR I el el
- | 001-MGR110102-1107 ) _* Programs . Part Time Salaries s R . (6432 § 35,260 _
oo .| Neighbor Support | Fririge Benefits/ g . o
001iMG.R110102~2l301 a Programs B Soc Sec/Medicare $‘- . - .$' o (416)| $ 2,700|
USSR NerghborSupport “ | Fringe Bensfits/ I ‘A - .
|[00t-MGR110102-2404 | . Programs - | Health Insurancs ° $ . $ . @418).8 11,788
= s . Neighbor é'upport. Fringe-Benefits/ . - "
omeriomzzzo | MRESI | RIS [ s s wels s
S IO 'NeighborSupport.-  Services/Materials / - i . o o |
001-MGR110 1(_)2-7.3199 - Programs | Other Prof Serv - $ . 4 00 r.$ (9 394)( 3 93,829
TOTAL AMOUNT - - § 146,577
Publlc Works

' G Approprlat|on from Fund Balance Water and Sewer Master Plan 2017 Fund -

Pump Statlon A-16 Upgrade -$3, 000 000

A new. Federal Courthouse erI be constructed in the vicinity. of SW 3rd Avenue and SE 1 1th

. - -Street adjacent to the existing Pump Station (PS) A-16. The City must abandon and Telocate ..
. the eX|st|ng utilities located in the area for the construction of the courthouse to occur. '

- The Pump Station A-16 Upgrade PrOJect scope will be revrsed to. mclude the relocation of PS -
‘A-16 and associated upgrades. A new submersible type pump station will be designedand -
‘ constructed at a nearby-location in-lieu of upgrading the: existing dry-pit/wet well PS A-16.-

B The new scope of work will include the installation of new structu res for the wet weII and valve

omosio21 - | Page 7.0f9

R CAM #21-0044 -



-~ pit, flow control valves, pumps, railings, wet well pipes, electrical Florida Power and Light - -
“:+. (FPL) -service, instrumentation, control cabinet, service  entrance’ controls, . flow meter,

.= telemetry, water service, odor control parking stall, landscape and securlty fence as requrred :
,-,"_In order to connect the new. pump statron a 2 100 Ilnear feet (LF) 10- rnch dlameter force.

o manhole wrll also be added to the sewer system

Fundlng |s avallable in the Water and Sewer Master Plan 2017 Fund for- thls pI'OjeCt

Staff recommends that the Crty Commrssron amend the FY 2021 — FY 2025 Community

* Investment Plan- (CIP) in the amount of $3 000,000 for the Pump Station A-16 Upgrade

E pl’OjeCt
. Source: . . :
Funds available as of December 14, 2020 :
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME | CHARACTER cope/ | AMENDED | AVAILABLE
NUMBER Pr SUB-OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE | AMOUNT
(Program) (Character) {Character) :
I \Water and Sewer | Balances & Reserves/ SR | : o B
495-FD495._O1-X901 “| Master Plan 2017 .' Appropnated Fund - N/A - N/A . $3,000,000
) g : ‘Balance . L . S
TOTAL AMOUNT - $3,000,0_00. -
Use: . . . . . . . . . B L . .
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/ ABMUEDP:;DEETD A;’::_'X:I%LEE - AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) . SUB-OBJECT NAME
S (Character) (Character)
OF DAoA ' Pump Stations A-16|  Capital Outlay / e 1T en . ;
495-P.1_2412:495-§599 " Upgrade Construction 80 1 s $3,000,000
- - _ TOTAL AMOUNT > $3,000,000 |

B H Approprratlon from Fund Balance Water and Sewer Master Plan 2017 Fund -

Interlocal Agreement with Pompano Beach - $299,455

- : The Clty of ‘Fort Lauderdale currently has a water. dlstrlbutron |nterconnect system' w1th o
. _neighboring utilities, which include Broward County, the City of Plantation, and the City of

) . Pompano. Beach. These interconnects are used by mentioned utilities. dunng times of need .
~to - assist ‘the neighboring ‘utilities with maintaining -water demand when performing

- maintenance of treatment facilities or. during emergencres such.as treatment plant.or water

L -dlstnbutlon system failures.

o The Clty of Pompano Beach has three mterconnects wrth the C|ty of Fort Lauderdale and is

O proposing that the interconnects be upgraded and include new water meters; piping, and

o ‘check valves which will enable each City to monitor, measure, prevent unintended flow, and -

- accurately chargeback for water provided. The proposed- interconnect upgrade plans and
. cost estimates have been reviewed and approved by City of Fort Lauderdale’ Engineering
and Utility staff. Construction costs are estimated at $530,000-and Engineering Construction

o Management Fees are estimated in the. ‘amount of $68,910; for a total of $598,910. The
* "+ expense will be shared equally between the City of Fort Lauderdale and the City of Pompano
- Beach. The City of Fort Lauderdale s contnbutlon will be $299,455. -

- .. . 01/05/2021 .
-+ CAM #21-0044

-Page »8-of_9_ -




- 'Funding is:availabte in the Water and SeWer Master Plan 2017 Fund for.described project

Staff recommends the City Commlssron amend the FY 2021.— FY 2025 Communrty

- Investmient Plan (CIP) in the amount of $299,455-for the Interlocal Agreement wrth Pompano

: Beach pl'OjeCt CAM 21-0051 is assocrated with this request..

Source
. |Funds available as ofDecember 15 2020
' CHARACTER AMENDED AVAILABLE
%c:n?::; ‘N(?,E:( :'::;E ' CODE! SUB- BUDGET BALANCE "ANMOUNT
9 OBJECT NAME_ {Character) (Character) _ '
I T "Balances & .
1 os eraasid vang. | Walerand Sewer | Reserves! o : , " ea00d _
|- 495-FDASSOIXO0T | cterPlan2017 | Agpropriated Fund | WA | NA 5200455 ©
' - 1 . - Balance - I EEEE ‘
| _TOTALAMOUNT-> | - $299,456
’ CHARACTER AMENDED AVAILABLE
%cu‘:';);:; IN(gE: '::::E CODE/ SUB- BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
g OBJECT NAME (Character) {Character)
S ..o - ... .. .|interocalAgreement | - .~ .. oo | . Sl
.| 495.P12628.4956590 | - with Pompano. | | CoPHalOullayl | © gp 1 eq | goggass|
N ’ : ’ ‘Beach - | Construction S C S
T TOTAL AMOUNT > - . $298.455 |
Strateglc Connectrons o

"This- item supports the Press Play Fort Lauderdale 2024 Strateglc Plan, specn‘" cally

: advancrng

. ) The Internal Support Focus Area

o Goal 8:Bea Ieadlng government organrzatron that manages all resources wisely
and sustainably.. . ‘

B e Objective: Marntaln financial |ntegr|ty through sound budgetlng practrces prudent c

ﬁscal management cost effectrve operatrons and long-term plannrng

ThIS |tem advances the Fast Forward Fon‘ Lauderdale 2035 Vrsron Plan We Are Unrted _

- Related CAMs ' '
'CAM 21-0050, 21-0023, 21 0015 21-0051-

Attachment

o . Exhibit 1 —Resolution -

. Prepared by: Amaris Rosario, Principal Budget and Management Analyst

" (";'Deo‘art_'ment Director: Laura Reece, Office of Management'and Budget

01/05/2021 - . . . "Page 90f9 .

o CAM #21-0044



